LED GLV SERIES
Four Foot - 18 Watts PAGE 1 OF 2
Notes:
Project: Date:
Catalog #:
Ordering Guide:
Copyright © 2021 ESL Vision, LLC. All rights reserved. Rev:
Wattage: 18 Watts
Lumen Output: Up to 2,724 Lumens
E�cacy (lm/W): Up to 157 Lumens
Kelvin: 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K
CRI: >80
Performance Overview:
†Not All Part Numbers DLC Qualified.  For a Complete Listing Please Consult the DLC Qualified Products List (QPL).
ESL GLV
GLV (Glass Line Voltage) 3 (3rd Generation)
3
18W
18W
ESL TYPE WATTS GENERATION KELVIN
30 (3000 Kelvin)
35 (3500 Kelvin)
40 (4000 Kelvin)
50 (5000 Kelvin)
T8
TUBE LENS
F (Frosted)
F
47.75"
1"
04/23/2021
3
2
0° Light E mittin
g A
re
a
                        220° Beam Angle
Product Specifications:
Optical:
          - Wide beam angle - >220°
          - Starting time <1.0s, Instant on, no delay
Construction:
          - Seamless, uniform Glass tube design with frosted
or shatterproof cover for choice
          - Aluminum alloy end cap
          - Glass with PET Coating
          - Tube Weight (lbs): 0.4 lbs
Electrical:
          - Input Voltage:  120-277 VAC
 Input Current @120V: 0.15 Amps
 Input Current @208V: 0.09 Amps
 Input Current @240V: 0.08 Amps
 Input Current @277V: 0.06 Amps
          - Power Factor: >0.9
          - THD: <20%
          - Operating Temperature: -4°F to 113°F (-20°C to 45°C)
          - Life Span: 50,000 Hours
          - Base Type: G13
• Glass Construction with Shatterproof Coating
• > 220° Beam Spread
• Double Ended or Single Ended Wiring
• Integral Driver (Isolated)
Key Features & Benefits:
LED GLV SERIES
Four Foot - 18 Watts PAGE 2 OF 2
ITEM#
ESL-T8-GLV-18W-F330
ESL-T8-GLV-18W-F335
ESL-T8-GLV-18W-F340
ESL-T8-GLV-18W-F350
EFFICACY
(lm/W)
145
155
156
157
WATTS
18W
18W
18W
18W
LUMEN
OUTPUT
2,551
2,717
2,719
2,724
KELVIN
3000K
3500K
4000K
5000K
DLC QPL
CODE
PL2RS4ES6L9V
PL6W4LMZE52H
PL9DOC3KQ583
PL8DJ16JATX9
Catalog Data:
LED TUBE
LED TUBE
NL
DOUBLE END
FLUORESCENT TUBE
FLUORESCENT TUBE
L
N
AC120~277V BALLAST
GLV Wire Diagrams (Type B):
Before Upgrade:
After Upgrade:
LED TUBE
LED TUBE
L N
SINGLE END (TYPE B)
Installation:
Copyright © 2021 ESL Vision, LLC. All rights reserved. Rev: 04/23/2021